SCERS Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Do com Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: June 18, 2025

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Application
Approvals—May 2025

SUBMITTED FOR: X__ Action ____Information

RECOMMENDATION

Ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2025.
PURPOSE

This item contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENTS

e Board Order
e Finalized Retirement Applications for May 2025

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
1S/ 1S/
Keith Riddle Eric Stern

Chief Benefits Officer Chief Executive Officer



;EEES Retirement Board Order

emouERe. O Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Before the Board of Retirement
June 18, 2025

AGENDA ITEM:
Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—May 2025

THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby approves the Staff recommendation
to ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2025.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted on
June 18, 2025 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ALTERNATES:
(Present but not voting)

James Diepenbrock Eric Stern
Board President Chief Executive Officer and
Board Secretary
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2025

Last Name First Name RetirementDate = Payment Date Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs)
Badhan Judith 3/31/2025 5/9/2025 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 1 5.8
Banghart Tammy 3/21/2025 5/16/2025 Sacramento Employment and Training Agency  Miscellaneous Tier 5 111
Barthel-Toms Crisa 3/29/2025 5/13/2025 Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 26.2
Beavers Todd 3/26/2025 5/2/2025 Waste Management and Recycling Miscellaneous Tier 3 17.2
Beck Terrie 3/22/2025 5/9/2025 Personnel Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 11.2
Bizallion Cindy 5/7/2025 5/30/2025 Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 27.2
Borge Shannon 5/3/2025 5/30/2025 Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 16.6
Bostic Alan 3/28/2025 5/16/2025 Waste Management and Recycling Miscellaneous Tier 3 29.0
Brown Duncan 3/28/2025 5/2/2025 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 28.4
Clark Wanda 3/31/2025 5/9/2025 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.5
Coleman Mark 3/29/2025 5/2/2025 Probation Safety Tier 2 24.2
Croshy Mark 3/31/2025 5/16/2025 Airports Miscellaneous Tier 2 5.5
Dastmalchi Fatohllah 3/31/2025 5/30/2025 Municipal Services Administration Miscellaneous Tier 2 9.5
Dcunha lan 3/28/2025 5/9/2025 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 25.7
Delgado Esposita 3/26/2025 5/30/2025 Airports Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.2
Devaul Timothy 3/28/2025 5/2/2025 Waste Management and Recycling Miscellaneous Tier 3 324
Dizon Ronald 4/19/2025 5/30/2025 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.5
Dominisse Pamela 3/29/2025 5/16/2025 Public Defender Miscellaneous Tier 3 20.8
Farrell Patricia 4/19/2025 5/30/2025 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.7
Farrell Michael 5/21/2025 5/30/2025 District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 4.6
Feil Heather 4/18/2025 5/9/2025 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 27.8
Fuller Linda 3/18/2025 5/30/2025 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 30.6
Galovich James 3/27/2025 5/9/2025 Sheriff Safety Tier 2 27.9
Gezi Vincent 3/25/2025 5/2/2025 Assessor Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.8
Gilbert Esperanza 5/2/2025 5/30/2025 Child Support Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 22.3
Gilbert David 4/30/2025 5/30/2025 Airports Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.7
Giordano Jeff 3/31/2025 5/2/2025 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 19.8
Grant Angela 5/1/2025 5/30/2025 District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 0.6
Griffitts Maria 3/27/2025 4/30/2025 Probation Safety Tier 2 17.0
Hernandez Zandra 3/7/2025 5/13/2025 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 20.1
Hess Stefanie 3/29/2025 5/13/2025 Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 27.8
Jameson Cory 3/31/2025 5/13/2025 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 1 23.0
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2025

Jones
Jorge
Kelley-Lewis
Klinge
Kloh
Kuchik
Lam
Lancaster
Luke
Mackenzie
Mcatee
Mcshane
Moua
Newland Ulloa
O'Brien
O'Gara
Pavlovskaya
Phanh
Rucker
Scott
Sereni
Spano
Stewart
Sylvia
Tabarez
Toyama
Ware
Wood
Woolfolk
Wu

Yasis
Young

Amani
Janet
Renee
Jesse
Seihdi
Rodger
Choi
Cheryl
Maryann
Ruth
Brendan
Sheila
John
Juanita
Nathaniel
Marie
Raisa
Corrina
Anne-Marie
Karen
Lisa
Elvie
Todd
Mark
Elizabeth
Ryan
Thomas
James
Yvette
Tak
Alfredo
Mitzi

3/29/2025
5/10/2025
4/19/2025
3/27/2025
4/2/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/14/2025
3/29/2025
3/28/2025
4/30/2025
5/3/2025
3/29/2025
3/22/2025
3/30/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
5/1/2025
3/30/2025
3/28/2025
3/18/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/29/2025
3/28/2025
4/30/2025
3/29/2025
3/24/2025
4/18/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025

5/9/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/16/2025
5/30/2025
5/16/2025

5/2/2025
5/16/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025
5/12/2025
5/30/2025

5/2/2025
5/13/2025

5/9/2025
5/30/2025

5/2/2025

5/2/2025
5/30/2025
5/16/2025

5/9/2025
5/19/2025

5/9/2025

5/9/2025
5/19/2025
5/16/2025

5/6/2025
5/30/2025

5/9/2025
5/16/2025

Probation

Human Assistance
Technology

Probation

Child & Family Services
General Services

Child & Family Services
Human Assistance
Health Services

Child & Family Services
Sheriff

Correctional Health
Technology

Superior Court

Sheriff

Community Development
Health Services
Human Assistance
Health Services

Health Services

Health Services
Airports

Human Assistance
Technology

Superior Court

Sheriff

Community Development
County Counsel
Superior Court

Child & Family Services
Community Development
Sheriff

Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 4
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Safety Tier 3

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 1
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 4
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 1

13.0
16.2
25.6
21
11.2
33.3
26.0
25.1
31.8
31.6
26.1
8.0
34.3
2.8
24.9
30.7
20.9
6.4
29.3
211
2.5
2.3
7.2
19.6
28.1
23.5
11.6
27.3
37.1
20.1
13.6
31.4

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2025

Summary Data for Period:
Total Retirements: 64
Avg Age: 61.1
Avg Service: 20.5
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