

Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

MEETING DATE:	June 18, 2025			
SUBJECT:	Ratification of Approvals—May		Retirement	Application
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Action	Infor	mation	
RECOMMENDATION				
Ratify the service retire	ment applications that	were finalized	in May 2025.	
<u>PURPOSE</u>				
This item contributes to consistent application of		oversight of t	he retirement syst	tem and ensures
<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>				
Board OrderFinalized Retirer	ment Applications for M	lay 2025		
Prepared by:		Reviewed	d by:	
/S/		/S/		
Keith Riddle Chief Benefits Officer		Eric Sterr Chief Exe	n ecutive Officer	



Retirement Board Order Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Before the Board of Retirement June 18, 2025

AGENDA ITEM: Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—May 2025
THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby approves the Staff recommendation to ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2025.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted or June 18, 2025 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ALTERNATES: (Present but not voting)
James Diepenbrock Eric Stern Board President Chief Executive Officer and

Board Secretary

Last Name	First Name	Retirement Date	Payment Date	Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs)
Badhan	Judith	3/31/2025	5/9/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 1	5.8
Banghart	Tammy	3/21/2025	5/16/2025	Sacramento Employment and Training Agency	Miscellaneous Tier 5	11.1
Barthel-Toms	Crisa	3/29/2025	5/13/2025	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	26.2
Beavers	Todd	3/26/2025	5/2/2025	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	17.2
Beck	Terrie	3/22/2025	5/9/2025	Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier 5	11.2
Bizallion	Cindy	5/7/2025	5/30/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	27.2
Borge	Shannon	5/3/2025	5/30/2025	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	16.6
Bostic	Alan	3/28/2025	5/16/2025	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	29.0
Brown	Duncan	3/28/2025	5/2/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	28.4
Clark	Wanda	3/31/2025	5/9/2025	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.5
Coleman	Mark	3/29/2025	5/2/2025	Probation	Safety Tier 2	24.2
Crosby	Mark	3/31/2025	5/16/2025	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 2	5.5
Dastmalchi	Fatohllah	3/31/2025	5/30/2025	Municipal Services Administration	Miscellaneous Tier 2	9.5
Dcunha	lan	3/28/2025	5/9/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	25.7
Delgado	Esposita	3/26/2025	5/30/2025	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.2
Devaul	Timothy	3/28/2025	5/2/2025	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	32.4
Dizon	Ronald	4/19/2025	5/30/2025	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.5
Dominisse	Pamela	3/29/2025	5/16/2025	Public Defender	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.8
Farrell	Patricia	4/19/2025	5/30/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	23.7
Farrell	Michael	5/21/2025	5/30/2025	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier 3	4.6
Feil	Heather	4/18/2025	5/9/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	27.8
Fuller	Linda	3/18/2025	5/30/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	30.6
Galovich	James	3/27/2025	5/9/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	27.9
Gezi	Vincent	3/25/2025	5/2/2025	Assessor	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.8
Gilbert	Esperanza	5/2/2025	5/30/2025	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	22.3
Gilbert	David	4/30/2025	5/30/2025	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.7
Giordano	Jeff	3/31/2025	5/2/2025	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	19.8
Grant	Angela	5/1/2025	5/30/2025	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier 3	0.6
Griffitts	Maria	3/27/2025	4/30/2025	Probation	Safety Tier 2	17.0
Hernandez	Zandra	3/7/2025	5/13/2025	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.1
Hess	Stefanie	3/29/2025	5/13/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	27.8
Jameson	Cory	3/31/2025	5/13/2025	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 1	23.0

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2025

Jones	Amani	3/29/2025	5/9/2025	Probation	Safety Tier 2	13.0
Jorge	Janet	5/10/2025	5/30/2025	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 4	16.2
Kelley-Lewis	Renee	4/19/2025	5/30/2025	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	25.6
Klinge	Jesse	3/27/2025	5/30/2025	Probation	Safety Tier 2	2.1
Kloh	Seihdi	4/2/2025	5/30/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 5	11.2
Kuchik	Rodger	4/19/2025	5/16/2025	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.3
Lam	Choi	4/19/2025	5/30/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	26.0
Lancaster	Cheryl	4/14/2025	5/16/2025	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	25.1
Luke	Maryann	3/29/2025	5/2/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	31.8
Mackenzie	Ruth	3/28/2025	5/16/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	31.6
Mcatee	Brendan	4/30/2025	5/30/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	26.1
Mcshane	Sheila	5/3/2025	5/30/2025	Correctional Health	Safety Tier 3	8.0
Moua	John	3/29/2025	5/12/2025	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	34.3
Newland Ulloa	Juanita	3/22/2025	5/30/2025	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 5	2.8
O'Brien	Nathaniel	3/30/2025	5/2/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	24.9
O'Gara	Marie	3/29/2025	5/13/2025	Community Development	Miscellaneous Tier 1	30.7
Pavlovskaya	Raisa	3/29/2025	5/9/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.9
Phanh	Corrina	5/1/2025	5/30/2025	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 5	6.4
Rucker	Anne-Marie	3/30/2025	5/2/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	29.3
Scott	Karen	3/28/2025	5/2/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.1
Sereni	Lisa	3/18/2025	5/30/2025	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	2.5
Spano	Elvie	3/28/2025	5/16/2025	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 3	2.3
Stewart	Todd	3/28/2025	5/9/2025	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 4	7.2
Sylvia	Mark	3/28/2025	5/19/2025	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	19.6
Tabarez	Elizabeth	3/29/2025	5/9/2025	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	28.1
Toyama	Ryan	3/28/2025	5/9/2025	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	23.5
Ware	Thomas	4/30/2025	5/19/2025	Community Development	Miscellaneous Tier 3	11.6
Wood	James	3/29/2025	5/16/2025	County Counsel	Miscellaneous Tier 3	27.3
Woolfolk	Yvette	3/24/2025	5/6/2025	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	37.1
Wu	Tak	4/18/2025	5/30/2025	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.1
Yasis	Alfredo	3/31/2025	5/9/2025	Community Development	Miscellaneous Tier 3	13.6
Young	Mitzi	3/31/2025	5/16/2025	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier 1	31.4

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2025

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 64
Avg Age: 61.1
Avg Service: 20.5